
Numerator Numerator Numerator

Denominator Denominator Denominator

53                    57                    13                     

69                    64                    15                     

40                    44                    9                       

50                    48                    12                     

-                  -                   -                    

-                  -                   -                    

11                    9                      1                       

21                    35                    3                       

14                    9                      4                       

70                    74                    37                     

Numerator Numerator Numerator

Denominator Denominator Denominator

1,172              1,069               518                   

1,580              1,311               757                   

1,149              1,053               358                   

1,567              1,295               499                   

-                  -                   -                    

-                  -                   -                    

250                  331                  179                   

346                  479                  272                   
317                  339                  274                   

1,184              1,598               1,178                

Notes:

2) The first results for Employment Rate (4th Quarter) and Credential Attainment Rate became available with the release of the 3rd Quarter PY 2017 reports in May 2018.

Measurable Skill Gains

102.4%75.0%76.8%

Average 

Indicator 
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Statewide
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Goal

YouthAdult Dislocated Worker

Average Program Score

Average 

Indicator 

Score

42.8%

38.1%

84.0%

32.0%

60.0%

$8,000

80.0%

82.0% 108.7%89.1%

52.4%

85.8%

80.0% 72.0% 111.1%

38.0%

65.0% 80.6%

82.3%$5,800$4,773

20.0% 52.6%

1) Per TEGL 26-15, baseline indicators are those for which states were not required to propose negotiated levels for Program Years 2016 and 2017.  These indicators will not be used in the end of the year performance calculations and will not be used to 

determine failure to achieve adjusted levels of performance for purposes of sanctions. 

91.7%
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Performance

10.8%

33.3%

$2,898

75.0%

86.7%

YouthDislocated WorkerAdult
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Performance

% of Goal 

Achieved

Negotiated 

Goal

Actual 

Performance

% of Goal 

Achieved

Negotiated 

Goal

!

Lancaster

115.7%

114.6%

108.9%

111.0%

98.2%

56.6%

35.4%

72.0%

$3,000

70.0%

75.0% 115.6%

107.1%

96.6%

46.3%25.7%

$9,257

Credential Attainment Rate

Median Earnings (2nd Quarter)

Employment Rate (4th Quarter)

Employment Rate (2nd Quarter)

76.2%

15.4%70.0%

68.4% 66.0% 103.6% 104.6%

Employment Rate (4th Quarter) 73.3% 70.0% 104.7% 81.3% 76.0%

Employment Rate (2nd Quarter) 74.2% 73.0% 101.6% 81.5% 75.0% 108.7%

71.7% 58.0% 123.6% 111.8%

$5,800 100.0% $8,412 107.8% $3,387

Credential Attainment Rate 72.3% 56.0% 129.1% 69.1% 58.0%

$7,800

107.0%

65.8% 72.0%

123.2% 110.4%

Average Program Score 101.2%

32.0% 66.3% 23.3%Measurable Skill Gains 26.8% 38.0% 70.5% 21.2%

91.4% 113.2%

$2,750.00Median Earnings (2nd Quarter) $5,802

WIOA Title I Performance Outcomes
1st Quarter PY 2020 Program Year-to-Date Results

96.5% !
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Negotiated 

Goal

% of Goal 

Achieved

Actual 

Performance

Negotiated 

Goal
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101.8%

57.0% 40.9% 59.2%

119.1%


