WIOA Title I Performance Outcomes

1st Quarter PY 2020 Program Year-to-Date Results

Lancaster

	Adult				Dislocated Worker				Youth				Average
	Numerator	Actual	Negotiated	% of Goal	Numerator		Negotiated	% of Goal	Numerator		Negotiated		Indicator Score
	Denominator	Performance	Goal	Achieved	Denominator	Performance	Goal	Achieved	Denominator	Performance	Goal	Achieved	30016
Employment Rate (2nd Quarter)	53 69	76.8%	75.0%	102.4%	57 64	89.1%	82.0%	108.7%	13 15	86.7%	75.0%	115.6%	108.9%
Employment Rate (4th Quarter)	40 50	80.0%	72.0%	111.1%	44 48	91.7%	80.0%	114.6%	9 12	75.0%	70.0%	107.1%	111.0%
Median Earnings (2nd Quarter)	-	\$4,773	\$5,800	82.3%	-	\$9,257	\$8,000	115.7%	-	\$2,898	\$3,000	96.6%	98.2%
Credential Attainment Rate	11 21	52.4%	65.0%	80.6%	9 35	25.7%	60.0%	42.8%	1	33.3%	72.0%	46.3%	56.6%
Measurable Skill Gains	14 70	20.0%	38.0%	52.6%	9 74	12.2%	32.0%	38.1%	4 37	10.8%	70.0%	15.4%	35.4%
Average Program Score				85.8%				84.0%				76.2%	!

Statewide

	Adult				Dislocated Worker					Average Indicator			
	Numerator	Actual	Negotiated	% of Goal	Numerator	Actual	Negotiated	% of Goal	Numerator	Actual	Negotiated	% of Goal	
	Denominator	Performance	Goal	Achieved	Denominator	Performance	Goal	Achieved	Denominator	Performance	Goal	Achieved	Score
Employment Rate (2nd Quarter)	1,172 1,580	74.2%	73.0%	101.6%	1,069 1,311	81.5%	75.0%	108.7%	518 757	68.4%	66.0%	103.6%	104.6%
Employment Rate (4th Quarter)	1,149 1,567	73.3%	70.0%	104.7%	1,053 1,295	81.3%	76.0%	107.0%	358 499	71.7%	58.0%	123.6%	111.8%
Median Earnings (2nd Quarter)	-	\$5,802	\$5,800	100.0%	-	\$8,412	\$7,800	107.8%		\$3,387	\$2,750.00	123.2%	110.4%
Credential Attainment Rate	250 346	72.3%	56.0%	129.1%	331 479	69.1%	58.0%	119.1%	179 272	65.8%	72.0%	91.4%	113.2%
Measurable Skill Gains	317 1,184	26.8%	38.0%	70.5%	339 1,598	21.2%	32.0%	66.3%	274 1,178	23.3%	57.0%	40.9%	59.2%
Average Program Score				101.2%				101.8%				96.5%	!

Notes:

1) Per TEGL 26-15, baseline indicators are those for which states were not required to propose negotiated levels for Program Years 2016 and 2017. These indicators will not be used in the end of the year performance calculations and will not be used to determine failure to achieve adjusted levels of performance for purposes of sanctions.

2) The first results for Employment Rate (4th Quarter) and Credential Attainment Rate became available with the release of the 3rd Quarter PY 2017 reports in May 2018.